

FOI Ref
10384

Response sent
8 Feb 2022

(CCC) Recruitment and retention: British Muslims

1. How many British Muslim employees have you recruited? Please provide figures for every year since 2010.
2. What is the average length of service?
3. How many British Muslims have you employed in communications/media roles since 2010?

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query

I can confirm in response to your questions, Cambridge City Council does not hold information by the definition 'British Muslim' for our employees.

We do collect information from employees on their Ethnicity and Religion or Belief, although these are voluntary questions and not everyone responds or provides detail. The only information that we hold completely for all our staff is their job title and length of service. The Ethnicity categories that we do collect are the same categories as the Census (which does not include British Muslim as a category"

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk